
2024 Para-Cycling National Championships
Elite & Under 19 Sprint Competition

Date: 14th December Joe Ciavola Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Karen O'Callaghan Organiser:  AusCycling
Friday, December 15 2023 8:00:40am
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Event 40d: Para IP Men C3 Gold Final
12 Laps - Result

1. 17 David NICHOLAS (QAS) 3:29.343
Half Lap 0.338 (2)

Lap 1 24.073 24.073 (2)
Lap 2 16.396 40.470 (2)
Lap 3 15.901 56.371 (2)
Lap 4 16.134 1:12.505 (1)
Lap 5 16.530 1:29.036 (1)
Lap 6 16.872 1:45.908 (1)
Lap 7 16.943 2:02.852 (1)
Lap 8 17.076 2:19.928 (1)
Lap 9 17.242 2:37.171 (1)

Lap 10 17.201 2:54.372 (1)
Lap 11 17.218 3:11.591 (1)
Lap 12 17.752 3:29.343 (1)

2. 16 Kyle WILLIS (QAS) caught
Half Lap 0.062 0.062 (1)

Lap 1 22.585 22.585 (1)
Lap 2 16.515 39.101 (1)
Lap 3 16.627 55.729 (1)
Lap 4 17.022 1:12.752 (2)
Lap 5 17.552 1:30.305 (2)
Lap 6 17.784 1:48.089 (2)
Lap 7 18.281 2:06.371 (2)
Lap 8 18.467 2:24.838 (2)
Lap 9 18.498 2:43.336 (2)

Lap 10 18.614 3:01.951 (2)
Lap 11 18.225 3:20.177 (2)


